2019 Sporting Kansas City Television Schedule
Schedule subject to change

Times Central

Updated Jan. 24, 2019

DAY DATE VS./AT OPPONENT/MATCH-UP
Sunday 3-Mar at Los Angeles FC
Sunday 10-Mar vs. Philadelphia Union
Sunday 17-Mar at Colorado Rapids
Saturday 30-Mar vs. Montreal Impact
Sunday 7-Apr at FC Cincinnati

Sunday 14-Apr vs. New York Red Bulls
Saturday 20-Apr at San Jose Earthquakes
Saturday 27-Apr vs. New England Revolution
Sunday 5-May vs. Atlanta United FC
Sunday 12-May at D.C. United

Saturday 18-May vs. Vancouver Whitecaps
Sunday 26-May vs. Seattle Sounders FC
Wednesday 29-May vs. LA Galaxy

Saturday 1-Jun at Houston Dynamo
Friday 7-Jun at Toronto FC

Sunday 23-Jun at Columbus Crew
Saturday 29-Jun at Real Salt Lake
Wednesday 3-Jul vs. Los Angeles FC
Saturday 6-Jul Vs. Chicago Fire

Saturday 13-Jul at Vancouver Whitecaps
Saturday 20-Jul vSs. FC Dallas

Friday 26-Jul at New York City FC
Sunday 4-Aug at Seattle Sounders FC
Saturday 10-Aug vs. Real Salt Lake
Wednesday 14-Aug at Orlando SC

Saturday 17-Aug vSs. San Jose Earthquakes
Thursday 22-Aug vSs. Minnesota United FC
Saturday 31-Aug vSs. Houston Dynamo
Saturday 7-Sep at Portland Timbers
Sunday 15-Sep at LA Galaxy

Saturday 21-Sep vSs. Colorado Rapids
Wednesday 25-Sep at Minnesota United FC
Sunday 29-Sep vSs. Portland Timbers
Sunday 6-Oct at FC Dallas

KANSAS CITY

TIME (CT)
7:00pm
2:00pm
8:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
6:00pm
9:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm
5:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
6:00pm
4:30pm
9:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
9:00pm
7:30pm
6:30pm
9:00pm
7:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
8:30pm
7:30pm
9:30pm
9:00pm
7:30pm
7:00pm
6:30pm
3:00pm

NETWORK (KC, KS, NE)

NOTES

ESPN

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
ESPN

FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FS1

FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
ESPN

FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City Plus
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City

Joined in progress on FSKC after Royals

Joined in progress on FSKC after Royals

Games on FOX Sports Kansas City, FOX Sports
Kansas City Plus and FS1 can also be streamed on
the FOX Sports app and at FOXSportsGO.com, by
customers of pay-TV providers who receive that
channel.

NETWORK (STL)

NETWORK (Mid-MO, I1A)

ESPN

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
ESPN

FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FS1

FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
ESPN

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest
FOX Sports Midwest

ESPN

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
ESPN

FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FS1

FS1

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FS1

FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FOX Sports Midwest

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FS1

FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
ESPN

FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest

FOX Sports Midwest

*FOX Sports Midwest Plus on
DirecTV, Dish and U-verse;
alternate channel on cable



