2019 Sporting Kansas City Television Schedule

Schedule subject to change Times Central

Updated Jan. 24, 2019



DAY	DATE	VS./AT	OPPONENT/MATCH-UP	TIME (CT)	NETWORK (KC, KS, NE)	NOTES	NETWORK (STL)	NETWORK (Mid-MO, IA)
Sunday	3-Mar	at	Los Angeles FC	7:00pm	ESPN		ESPN	ESPN
Sunday	10-Mar	VS.	Philadelphia Union	2:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	17-Mar	at	Colorado Rapids	8:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Saturday	30-Mar	VS.	Montreal Impact	2:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	7-Apr	at	FC Cincinnati	2:00pm	ESPN		ESPN	ESPN
Sunday	14-Apr	VS.	New York Red Bulls	6:00pm	FS1		FS1	FS1
Saturday	20-Apr	at	San Jose Earthquakes	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Saturday	27-Apr	VS.	New England Revolution	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	5-May	VS.	Atlanta United FC	8:00pm	FS1		FS1	FS1
Sunday	12-May	at	D.C. United	6:00pm	FS1		FS1	FS1
Saturday	18-May	VS.	Vancouver Whitecaps	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	26-May	VS.	Seattle Sounders FC	5:00pm	FS1		FS1	FS1
Wednesday		VS.	LA Galaxy	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Saturday	1-Jun	at	Houston Dynamo	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest	FOX Sports Midwest
Friday	7-Jun	at	Toronto FC	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	23-Jun	at	Columbus Crew	4:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest	FOX Sports Midwest
Saturday	29-Jun	at	Real Salt Lake	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Wednesday		VS.	Los Angeles FC	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Saturday	6-Jul	VS.	Chicago Fire	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Saturday	13-Jul	at	Vancouver Whitecaps	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	Joined in progress on FSKC after Royals	FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Saturday	20-Jul	VS.	FC Dallas	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus	tollica in progress on rollo alter rioyals	FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Friday	26-Jul	at	New York City FC	6:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Sunday	4-Aug	at	Seattle Sounders FC	9:00pm	FS1		FS1	FS1
Saturday	10-Aug	αι VS.	Real Salt Lake	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus	Joined in progress on FSKC after Royals	FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
Wednesday		at	Orlando SC	6:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus	Joined in progress on Force after Hoyals	FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Saturday	17-Aug		San Jose Earthquakes	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
•	22-Aug	vs.	Minnesota United FC	•	ESPN		ESPN	ESPN
Thursday Saturday	31-Aug	VS.	Houston Dynamo	8:30pm 7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FSMW Plus or alt. channel*
•	•	vs.	Portland Timbers	•	FOX Sports Kansas City Flus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Saturday	7-Sep	at		9:30pm	, ,		•	•
Sunday	15-Sep	at	LA Galaxy	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest	FOX Sports Midwest
Saturday	21-Sep	VS.	Colorado Rapids	7:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Wednesday		at	Minnesota United FC	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City Plus		FOX Sports Midwest Plus	FOX Sports Midwest Plus
Sunday	29-Sep	VS.	Portland Timbers	6:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest	FOX Sports Midwest
Sunday	6-Oct	at	FC Dallas	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City		FOX Sports Midwest	FOX Sports Midwest

Games on FOX Sports Kansas City, FOX Sports Kansas City Plus and FS1 can also be streamed on the FOX Sports app and at FOXSportsGO.com, by customers of pay-TV providers who receive that channel.

*FOX Sports Midwest Plus on DirecTV, Dish and U-verse; alternate channel on cable